
STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

AUTHUR RAY PEOPLES,

Defendant and Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Montana Eleventh Judicial District Court,
Flathead County, the Honorable Robert B. Allison, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

CHAD WRIGHT
Appellate Defender
KATHRYN HUTCHISON
Assistant Appellate Defender
Office of State Public Defender
Appellate Defender Division
P.O. Box 200147
Helena, MT 59620-0147
Kathryn.Hutchison@mt.gov
(406) 444-9505

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
AND APPELLANT

AUSTIN KNUDSEN
Montana Attorney General
C. MARK FOWLER
Assistant Attorney General
Appellate Services Bureau
215 North Sanders
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401

TRAVIS R. AHNER
Flathead County Attorney
ALISON E. HOWARD
Deputy County Attorney
820 S. Main
Kalispell, MT 59901

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
AND APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

I. The P.O.’s cooperative experience supervising Arthur weighed against the aggressive and degrading search. 1

II. The States accusations on appeal are merely a distraction. 7

III. Probation and Parole’s discretion in conducting a search is not boundless..... 10

IV. The search of Arthur’s home exceeded the privacy protection afforded by Article II, §10 and §11; this does not require inquiry into the subjective motivations of law enforcement..... 14

CONCLUSION..... 18

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Illinois v. Caballes</i> , 543 U.S. 405 (2005)	14
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967.)	10
<i>McDonald v. United States</i> , 335 U.S. 451 (1948.)	10
<i>State v. Burke</i> , 235 Mont. 165, 766 P.2d 254 (1988)	3
<i>State v. Crawford</i> , 2016 MT 96, 383 Mont. 229, 371 P.3d 381	18
<i>State v. Elison</i> , 2000 MT 288, 302 Mont. 228, 14 P.3d 456	11
<i>State v. Farabee</i> , 2000 MT 265, 302 Mont. 29, 22 P.3d 175	15, 16
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 322 Mont. 165, 94 P.3d 752 (2004)	10
<i>State v. Hubbel</i> , 286 Mont. 200, 951 P.2d 971 (1997)	10
<i>State v. Moody</i> , 2006 MT 305, 334 Mont. 517, 148 P.3d 662	13
<i>State v. Therriault</i> , 2000 MT 286, 302 Mont. 189, 14 P.3d 444	13, 16
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	10, 11, 14
<i>United States v. Chamness</i> , 435 F.3d 724 (7th Cir. 2006)	7

<i>United States v. Knights</i> , 534 U.S. 112 (2001)	18
<i>United States v. Whited</i> , 473 F.3d 296 (6th Cir. 2007)	7
<i>United States v. Layne</i> , 324 F.3d 464 (6th Cir. 2003)	7
<i>Washington v. Lambert</i> , 98 F.3d 1181 (9th Cir. 1996)	9
<i>Whren v. U.S.</i> , 517 U.S. 806, 116 S.Ct. 1769, 135 L.Ed. 2d 89 (1996)	16

Montana Constitution

Art. II, § 10	11
Art. II, §11	15

Other Authorities

Darcy Costello & Tessa Duvall, <i>Minute by Minute: What Happened the Night Louisville Police Fatally Shot Breonna Taylor</i> , Louisville Courier J. (May 29, 2020) Found at : https://tinyurl.com/y3ytxuju	2
